

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

SHOPPING CARTS

8822

USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Safety Instructions

WARNING:

Read this instructions before using this product. Failure to do so can result in serious injury.

1. Please do not put it near flammable materials.
2. It is forbidden to carry people under any condition.
3. Please pay attention to safety when going up and down stairs.
4. Overload is strictly prohibited.
5. Don't pass pothole areas.
6. Use as intended only. Do not stand on the item or use as a step ladder.
7. This is not a toy, Not for use by children. Do not let children play or jump on the product.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

Model and Parameters

Model	8821
Maximum Dynamic Load Capacity	66lbs (29.9 kg)
Maximum Static Load Capacity	110lbs (49.8 kg)

Structure Diagram



- 1.Handle
- 2.Telescopic Rod
- 3.Cover
- 4.Box
- 5.Universal Wheel (With Brake)
- 6.Lock Catch (Side)
- 7.Cover Fastener
- 8.Connector
- 9.Universal wheel (no brake)

Assembly and Use

1. Open the side snap, pull out the sides, and enlarge the side panel.



2. Put the bottom plate inside and connect the side panels.



3. Remove the cover from the back panel, cover the cover, and use it when the telescopic bar is raised to a suitable height.



4. Follow these steps to achieve folding.



Troubleshooting Instruction

Problem	Reasons	Solution
The wheels do not jam smoothly.	Insufficient lubrication.	Add oil to lubricate the rotating parts.
The handle is not smooth enough.	The tie rod is stuck at the connection.	Refuel the lever and pull it back and forth a few more times.

Maintenance

- 1.Avoid prolonged exposure to the sun to avoid aging.
- 2.Avoid the box from cracking due to violent impact when going uphill and downhill.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Address: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

MADE IN CHINA

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

PANIER D'ACHAT

88 22

MANUEL D' UTILISATION

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Consignes de sécurité

AVERTISSEMENT:

Lisez ces instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le non-respect de ces instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.

1. Veuillez ne pas le placer à proximité de matériaux inflammables.
2. Il est interdit de transporter des personnes dans n'importe quelle condition.
3. Veuillez faire attention à la sécurité lorsque vous montez et descendez les escaliers.
4. La surcharge est strictement interdite.
5. Ne dépassez pas les zones de nids-de-poule.
6. N'utilisez l'objet que pour l'usage auquel il est destiné. Ne montez pas sur l'objet et ne l'utilisez pas comme escabeau.
7. Ceci n'est pas un jouet, ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer ou sauter sur le produit.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Modèle et paramètres

Modèle	88 21
Capacité de charge dynamique maximale	66 lb (29,9 kg)
Capacité de charge statique maximale	110 lb (49,8 kg)

Schéma de structure



1. Poignée
2. Tige télescopique
3. Couverture
4. Boîte
5. Roue universelle (avec frein)
6. Loquet de verrouillage (Côté)
7. Fixation du couvercle
8. Connecteur
9. Roue universelle (sans frein)

Montage et utilisation

4. Ouvrez le bouton-pression latéral, retirez les côtés et agrandissez le panneau latéral .



5. Placez la plaque inférieure à l'intérieur et connectez les panneaux latéraux.



6. Retirez le couvercle du panneau arrière, couvrez le couvercle et utilisez-le lorsque la barre télescopique est relevée à une hauteur appropriée .



4. Suivez ces étapes pour réaliser le pliage.



Instructions de dépannage

Problème	Raisons	Solution
Les roues ne se bloquent pas en douceur .	Insuffisant lubrification .	Ajoutez de l'huile pour lubrifier les pièces rotatives .
Le manche n'est pas assez lisse .	La tige de direction est coincée au niveau de la connexion .	Rechargez le levier et tirez-le d'avant en arrière quelques fois de plus .

Entretien

1. Évitez l'exposition prolongée au soleil pour éviter le vieillissement.
2. Évitez que la boîte ne se fissure en raison d'un impact violent lors des montées et des descentes.

Sanven Technologie Ltée.

Adresse : Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique

www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Einkaufswagen

88 22

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Sicherheitshinweise

WARNUNG:

Lesen Sie diese Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden.

Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

3. Bitte stellen Sie es nicht in die Nähe von brennbaren Materialien.
2. Es ist verboten, Personen mitzunehmen unter allen Bedingungen.
3. Achten Sie beim Treppensteigen auf die Sicherheit.
4. Überlastung ist strengstens verboten.
5. Fahren Sie nicht an Schlaglöchern vorbei.
6. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden. Nicht auf den Artikel treten oder ihn als Trittleiter verwenden.
7. Dies ist kein Spielzeug. Nicht für Kinder geeignet. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit dem Produkt spielen oder darauf herumspringen.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

Modell und Parameter

Modell	88 21
Maximale dynamische Tragfähigkeit	kg (66 lbs)
Maximale statische Belastbarkeit	kg (110 lbs)

Strukturdiagramm



1. Griff
2. Teleskopstange
3. Abdeckung
4. Kasten
5. Universalrad (mit Bremse)
6. Schlossfalle (Seite)
7. Deckelverschluss
8. Anschluss
9. Universalrad (ohne Bremse)

Montage und Verwendung

7. Öffnen Sie den seitlichen Druckknopf, ziehen Sie die Seiten heraus und vergrößern Sie das Seitenteil .



8. Legen Sie die Bodenplatte hinein und verbinden Sie die Seitenteile.



9. Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung von der Rückwand, decken Sie sie ab und verwenden Sie sie, wenn die Teleskopstange auf eine geeignete Höhe angehoben ist .



4. Befolgen Sie diese Schritte, um das Falten durchzuführen.



Anleitung zur Fehlerbehebung

Problem	Gründe	Lösung
Die Räder blockieren nicht reibungslos .	Unzureichend Schmierung .	Geben Sie Öl hinzu, um die rotierenden Teile zu schmieren .
Der Griff ist nicht glatt genug .	Die Spurstange klemmt an der Verbindung .	Tanken Sie den Hebel erneut und ziehen Sie ihn noch einige Male hin und her .

Wartung

1. Vermeiden Sie längere Sonneneinstrahlung, um der Hautalterung vorzubeugen.
2. Vermeiden Sie, dass die Box durch heftige Stöße beim Bergauf- und Bergabfahren bricht.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Adresse: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

CARRELLI DELLA SPESA

88 22

MANUALE D' USO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Istruzioni di sicurezza

AVVERTIMENTO:

Leggere queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. La mancata osservanza di queste istruzioni può causare gravi lesioni.

4. Si prega di non posizionarlo vicino a materiali infiammabili.
2. È vietato trasportare persone in qualsiasi condizione.
3. Prestare attenzione alla sicurezza quando si salgono e scendono le scale.
4. Il sovraccarico è severamente vietato.
5. Non oltrepassare le zone con buche.
6. Utilizzare solo come previsto. Non salire sull'articolo o utilizzarlo come scala a pioli.
7. Questo non è un giocattolo, non adatto all'uso da parte dei bambini. Non lasciare che i bambini giochino o saltino sul prodotto.

SALVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Modello e parametri

Modello	88 21
Capacità massima di carico dinamico	66 libbre (29,9 kg)
Capacità massima di carico statico	110 libbre (49,8 kg)

Diagramma della struttura S



1. Maniglia
2. Asta telescopica
3. Copertura
4. Scatola
5. Ruota universale (con freno)
6. Blocco di sicurezza (Lato)
7. Chiusura di copertura
8. Connettore
9. Ruota universale (senza freno)

Montaggio e utilizzo

10. Aprire lo scatto laterale, estrarre i lati e allargare il pannello laterale .



11. Inserire la piastra inferiore all'interno e collegare i pannelli laterali.



12. Togliere il coperchio dal pannello posteriore, coprirlo e utilizzarlo quando la barra telescopica è sollevata a un'altezza adeguata .



4. Per ottenere la piegatura, seguire questi passaggi.



Istruzioni per la risoluzione dei problemi

Problema	Motivi	Soluzione
Le ruote non si bloccano facilmente .	Insufficiente lubrificazione .	Aggiungere olio per lubrificare le parti rotanti .
L'impugnatura non è abbastanza liscia .	Il tirante è bloccato nel collegamento .	Rifornire la leva e tirarla avanti e indietro ancora un paio di volte .

Manutenzione

1. Evitare l'esposizione prolungata al sole per prevenire l'invecchiamento.
2. Evitare che la scatola si rompa a causa di urti violenti durante la salita e la discesa.

Azienda

Indirizzo: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

MADE IN CHINA

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

CARRITOS DE COMPRA

88 22

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Instrucciones de seguridad

ADVERTENCIA:

Lea estas instrucciones antes de utilizar este producto. De lo contrario, podría sufrir lesiones graves.

5. No lo coloque cerca de materiales inflamables.
2. Está prohibido llevar personas. bajo cualquier condición.
3. Preste atención a la seguridad al subir y bajar escaleras.
4. La sobrecarga está estrictamente prohibida.
5. No pase por zonas con baches.
6. Utilícelo únicamente para el fin previsto. No se pare sobre el artículo ni lo utilice como escalera.
7. Este producto no es un juguete y no debe ser utilizado por niños. No permita que los niños jueguen ni salten sobre él.

GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Modelo y parámetros

Modelo	88 21
Capacidad máxima de carga dinámica	66 libras (29,9 kg)
Capacidad máxima de carga estática	110 libras (49,8 kg)

Diagrama de estructura



1. Manejar
2. Varilla telescópica
3. Cobertura
4. Caja
5. Rueda universal (con freno)
6. Pestillo de bloqueo (Lado)
7. Cierre de tapa
8. Conector
9. Rueda universal (sin freno)

Montaje y uso

13. Abra el broche lateral, extraiga los lados y agrande el panel lateral .



14. Coloque la placa inferior en el interior y conecte los paneles laterales.



15. Retire la cubierta del panel posterior, cúbrala y úsela cuando la barra telescópica esté elevada a una altura adecuada .



4. Siga estos pasos para lograr el plegado.



Instrucciones para la resolución de problemas

Problema	Razones	Solución
Las ruedas no se bloquean suavemente .	Insuficiente lubricación .	Agregue aceite para lubricar las partes giratorias .
El mango no es lo suficientemente suave .	La barra de acoplamiento está atascada en la conexión .	Vuelva a cargar la palanca y tire de ella hacia adelante y hacia atrás unas cuantas veces más .

Mantenimiento

1. Evitar la exposición prolongada al sol para evitar el envejecimiento.
2. Evite que la caja se agriete debido a un impacto violento al subir o bajar cuestas.

Tecnología Sanven Ltd.

Dirección: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

HECHO EN CHINA

VEVOR[®]
TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

KOSZYKI ZAKUPOWE

88 22

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

OSTRZEŻENIE:

Przeczytaj tę instrukcję przed użyciem tego produktu.

Nieprzestrzeganie jej może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

6. Proszę nie umieszczać go w pobliżu materiałów łatwopalnych.
2. Zabrania się przewożenia osób w każdych warunkach.
3. Prosimy zachować ostrożność podczas wchodzenia i schodzenia po schodach.
4. Przeciążanie jest surowo zabronione.
5. Nie przejeżdżaj przez dziury w drodze.
6. Używaj wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Nie stawaj na przedmiocie ani nie używaj go jako drabiny.
7. To nie jest zabawka, nie jest przeznaczona do użytku przez dzieci. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się produktem ani skakać po nim.

ZAPISZ TE INSTRUKCJE

Model i parametry

Model	88 21
Maksymalna nośność dynamiczna	66 funtów (29,9 kg)
Maksymalna nośność statyczna	110 funtów (49,8 kg)

Schemat struktury S



1. Uchwyt
2. Pręt teleskopowy
3. Okładka
4. Pudełko
5. Koło uniwersalne (z hamulcem)
6. Zatrzask blokady (Strona)
7. Zapięcie pokrywy
8. Złącze
9. Koło uniwersalne (bez hamulca)

Montaż i użytkowanie

16. Otwórz boczny zatrzask, wysuń boki i powiększ panel boczny .



17. Umieść dolną płytę wewnątrz i połącz panele boczne.



18. Zdejmij pokrywę z tylnego panelu, załóż pokrywę i użyj jej, gdy drążek teleskopowy zostanie podniesiony na odpowiednią wysokość .



4. Aby złożyć, wykonaj poniższe czynności.



Instrukcja rozwiązywania problemów

Problem	Powody	Rozwiązanie
Koła nie blokują się płynnie .	Niewystarczający smarowanie .	Dodaj olej, aby nasmarować obracające się części .
Uchwyt nie jest wystarczająco gładki .	Drażek kierowniczy jest zablokowany w miejscu połączenia .	Zatankuj dźwignię i pociągnij ją jeszcze kilka razy w przód i w tył .

Konserwacja

1. Unikaj długotrwałego wystawiania się na działanie promieni słonecznych, aby zapobiec starzeniu się skóry.
2. Unikaj pęknięcia skrzynki na skutek gwałtownych uderzeń podczas jazdy pod górę lub z góry.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Adres: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

WYKONANO W CHINACH

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

WINKELWAGENS

88 22

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Veiligheidsinstructies

WAARSCHUWING:

Lees deze instructies voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.

7. Plaats het niet in de buurt van brandbare materialen.
2. Het is verboden om personen te vervoeren onder welke omstandigheden dan ook.
3. Let op de veiligheid wanneer u de trap op- en afgaat.
4. Overbelasting is ten strengste verboden.
5. Rijd niet langs plekken met kuilen in de weg.
6. Gebruik alleen zoals bedoeld. Ga niet op het item staan of gebruik het niet als een trapladder.
7. Dit is geen speelgoed, niet voor gebruik door kinderen. Laat kinderen niet spelen of springen op het product.

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

Model en parameters

Model	88 21
Maximale dynamische belastingcapaciteit	66 pond (29,9 kg)
Maximale statische belastingcapaciteit	110 pond (49,8 kg)

Structuurdiagram



1. Handvat
2. Telescopische stang
3. Dekking
4. Doos
5. Universeel wiel (met rem)
6. Vergrendelingsgrendel (Kant)
7. Afdekkingsbevestiging
8. Aansluiting
9. Universeel wiel (geen rem)

Montage en gebruik

19. Open de zijsluiting, trek de zijpanelen eruit en vergroot het zijpaneel .



20. Plaats de bodemplaat erin en bevestig de zijpanelen.



21. Verwijder de afdekking van het achterpaneel, dek de afdekking af en gebruik deze wanneer de telescopische stang op de juiste hoogte is gebracht .



4. Volg deze stappen om het vouwen te realiseren.



Probleemoplossingsinstructie

Probleem	Redenen	Oplossing
De wielen blokkeren niet soepel .	Onvoldoende smering .	Voeg olie toe om de draaiende delen te smeren .
Het handvat is niet glad genoeg .	De spoorstang zit vast bij de verbinding .	Vul de hendel bij en trek hem nog een paar keer heen en weer .

Onderhoud

1. Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan de zon om veroudering te voorkomen.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de doos niet scheurt door een harde klap bij het bergop- en bergafwaarts rijden.

Sanven Technologie Ltd.

Adres: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Gemaakt in China

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

KUNDEVAGNAR

88 22

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price. "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.



NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Säkerhetsanvisningar

VARNING:

Läs dessa instruktioner innan du använder denna produkt.

Underlåtenhet att göra det kan resultera i allvarliga skador.

8. Placera den inte nära brandfarliga material.
2. Det är förbjudet att bära människor under alla förhållanden.
3. Var uppmärksam på säkerheten när du går upp och ner för trappor.
4. Överbelastning är strängt förbjuden.
5. Passera inte områden med gropar.
6. Använd endast på avsett sätt. Stå inte på föremålet eller använd som en stege.
7. Detta är inte en leksak, inte för användning av barn. Låt inte barn leka eller hoppa på produkten.

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

Modell och parametrar

Modell	88 21
Maximal dynamisk lastkapacitet	66lbs (29,9 kg)
Maximal statisk belastningskapacitet	110lbs (49,8 kg)

S strukturdiagram



1. Handtag
2. Teleskopstång
3. Täck
4. Box
5. Universalhjul (med broms)
6. Lås fångst (Sida)
7. Lock Fästelement
8. Anslutning
9. Universalhjul (ingen broms)

Montering och användning

22. Öppna sidolåset, dra ut sidorna och förstora sidopanelen .



23. Sätt bottenplattan inuti och anslut sidopanelerna.



24. Ta bort locket från bakpanelen, täck locket och använd det när teleskopstängens är upphöjd till lämplig höjd .



4.Följ dessa steg för att uppnå vikning.



Felsökningsinstruktion

Problem	Skäl	Lösning
Hjulen fastnar inte smidigt .	Otillräcklig smörjning .	Tillsätt olja för att smörja de roterande delarna .
Handtaget är inte tillräckligt smidigt .	Dragstången sitter fast vid anslutningen .	Tanka spaken och dra den fram och tillbaka några gånger till .

Underhåll

1. Undvik långvarig exponering för solen för att undvika åldrande.
2. Undvik att lådan spricker på grund av våldsamma stötar när du går uppför och nedför.

Sanven Technology Ltd.

Adress: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

GJORT I KINA

VEVOR[®]

TOUGH TOOLS, HALF PRICE

Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat

www.vevor.com/support